
Bid Notice Abstract

Notice for Negotiated Procurement

Reference Number 10390224

Procuring Entity TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES - CAVITE CAMPUS

Title Procurement of Security Services

Area of Delivery Cavite

Solicitation Number: TUPC-23-36

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Two
Failed Biddings (Sec. 53.1)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Security Services

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 6,693,000.00 

Delivery Period: 11 Month/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Ramon Christopher H
Escalona
Buyer III
C.Q.T. Ave., Salawag,
Dasmariñas City
Cavite
Philippines 4114
63-46-4164920
63-46-4162122
tupc.procurement@tup.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/12/2023

Last Updated / Time 05/12/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 11/12/2023 16:00 PM

Description
 
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT DUE TO TWO (2)-FAILED BIDDINGS
Procurement of Security Services

1. In view of the two (2) failed biddings, the Technological University of the Philippines - Cavite, through its Bids and
Awards Committee (BAC), invites PhilGEPS registered, technically, legally, and financially capable suppliers to
participate in the Negotiated Procurement of Security Services, in accordance with Section 53.1 of the Revised
Implementing Rules and Regulations (RIRR) of the Republic Act No. 9184.

2. The Technological University of the Philippines - Cavite, through its Local Bank Account, intends to apply the sum
of Seven Million Eighty-Two Thousand Pesos (₱6,693,000.00), inclusive of all taxes, being the Approved Budget for
the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Negotiated Procurement of Security Services.

3. The BAC will engage in negotiations with a sufficient number of suppliers to ensure effective competition. The
selection of the successful offer shall be based on the best and final offer that will be submitted on the specified date
shown below, and which would meet the minimum technical specifications required.

4. The schedule of activities are as follows:
Issuance and Availability of Request for Quotation and other documents: Dec 5, 2023 to Dec 11, 2023
Conduct of Pre- Negotiation Conference: Dec 07, 2023 (Thursday) 02:00 p.m
Deadline for the Submission of Quotation: Dec 11, 2023 (Monday) 1:30 p.m at BAC Office
Opening of Quotation: Dec 11, 2023 (Monday) 2:00 p.m

5. Interested suppliers may obtain further information from BAC Secretariat during office hours from Mondays to
Fridays at 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

6. A complete set of documents may be acquired by interested suppliers starting December 5, 2023 (Thursday) from
the given address, upon payment of the applicable fee of Ten Thousand Pesos (₱10,000.00), not later than December

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


11, 2023 (Monday), 1:30 p.m. (Fees are waived for those who already bought bid documents from the previous failed
biddings. Kindly present your copy of Official Receipt for proof.)

7. The offers must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before December 11, 2023 (Monday), 1:30 p.m. Late submissions shall not be accepted.

8. Bid opening shall be on December 11, 2023 (Monday), 2:00 p.m. at the given address below. Bids will be opened
in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. The Technological University of the Philippines - Cavite reserves the right to reject any and all
quotations/proposals/offers, declare a failure of negotiation process, or not award the contract at any time, and
makes no assurance that the contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation without thereby incurring any
liability in accordance with Republic Act No. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

10.For further information, interested parties may send their queries and concerns thru
tupc.procurement@tup.edu.ph and cc tupc_bacsec@tup.edu.ph or you may call (046) 416-4920 loc. 401 and look for
the undersigned. Or you may call Engr. RC Escalona @ 09566157195.

Atty. Danilo M. Abayon
BAC Chairperson
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

07/12/2023 2:00:00 PM Pre-Negotiation Conference Date Time
Venue
12/07/2023 02:00 PM
TUPC Conference Room (U-Building) TUP
Cavite Campus
C.Q.T. Ave., Salawag, Dasmariñas City
Cavite

Other Information
Pre-Negotiation Conference Date Time Venue
12/07/2023 2:00 PM
TUPC Conference Room (U-Building) TUP Cavite Campus
C.Q.T. Ave., Salawag, Dasmariñas City Cavite

Created by Ramon Christopher H Escalona

Date Created 04/12/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

